W100x (SS/FS/SF/FF)  W110x (SS/FS/SF/FF)
NB 200 to NB 4000
Prototype
testing
Wall seals244
Wall sealing expansion joint without arch or with one arch
Design:	 Depending on the arch and nominal diameter at the wall
pipe and medium pipe with full faced rubber flanges and

with arch,
with vacuum support ring
Type key   page 20
W1 1 0 FF
	 Tie rod variant
	 Support ring variant
	 Number of arches
	 Type
HENNLICH
HENNLICH & ZEBISCH GmbH . 4780 Schärding . Alfred-Kubin-Straße 9 a-c . Tel. +43 7712 3163 - 0 . Fax. +43 7712 3163 - 33 . kompensator@hennlich.at
Rubber grades Carrier
up to 100 °C: EPDM Cooling water, hot water, seawater, acids, dilute
chlorine compounds
Nylon fabric
Polyester fabric
Kevlar fabric
Glass fibre fabric
Steel mesh
Drinking water approved Drinking water
EPDM, white, food grade Foodstuffs
EPDM, abrasion-resistant Abrasive materials,
Water-sand extraction
EPDM, insulating Electrical systems construction
IIR Hot water, acids, bases, gases
CSM Strong acids, bases, chemicals
NBR Oils, petrol, solvents, compressed air
NBR, bright, food grade Oil, fatty foods
up to 80 °C: CR Cooling water, slightly oily water, seawater
up to 70 °C: NR Abrasive materials
up to 150 °C: HNBR Oils, petrol, solvents, compressed air
up to 180 °C: FPM Corrosive chemicals, petroleum distillates
up to 200 °C: Silicon (Q) Air, saltwater atmosphere
Silicon (Q), white, food grade Foodstuffs, medical technology
TYPE At the
wall pipe
At the
medium pipe
Pressure Nominal diameters
W110SS Sleeve Sleeve slight Wall pipe
up to NB 1000
W110FS Flange Sleeve slight Medium pipe
up to NB 1000
W110SF Sleeve Flange slight Wall pipe
up to NB 1000
W110FF Flange Flange up to 2.5 bar
with vacuum support
ring, tested for external